FOPM PTO-1595 RECORDATI	8-07-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI		
	Patent and Trademark Office =nts or copy thereof.		
1.Name of conveying party(ies): IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC 1	00787751 //ing party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: "Yes 🖾 No	Name: <u>The Procter &amp; Gamble Company</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: <u>Attention J.C. Rasser</u> 6090 Center Hill Avenue		
	Cincinnati, OH 45224		
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Ves  No		
Security Agreement Change of name			
Other	8-3-18		
Execution Date: July 20, 1998			
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	L		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:		
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application Nos. 08/592,418; 08/732,256; 08/732,43</li> <li>B. Patent Nos. 5.684.666 (IC115) &amp; 5.779,162 (IC119)</li> </ul>	31; 08/809,984; 08/817,126; 08/985,993		
C. Dates Filed: 5/22/95; 2/6/96; 3/20/97; 3/21/97; 5/14/96; 4/2			
D. P&G Cases: IC115; IC116; IC117; IC118; IC119; IC120; I	C121; IC122		
Additional numbers	attached?  Yes IX No		
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [8]		
document should be mailed:	6 pending applications, 2 issued patents.		
Name: William Scott Andes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$320.00		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: Winton Hill Technical Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
6110 Center Hill Avenue			
Cincinnati, OH 45224	8. Deposit account number:		
	<u>16-2480</u>		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i copy of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
William Scott Andes	Lot 1/31/98		
Name of Person Signing Signa Total number of pag	Iture / Date les including cover sheet:, attachments, and documents: [3]		
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)			
5/1998 DWGUYEN 00000081 162480 08592418			
C:581 320.00 CH Do not de	etach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:		
	Patents		
The Assistant Commissioner of			
The Assistant Commissioner of Box Assignments			

and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

IC115.122-1595.doc

.

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the terms of the December 1997 Agreement For Sale between Imperial Chemical Industries PLC and The Procter & Gamble Company, Imperial Chemical Industries PLC hereby assigns to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions set forth in the United States Patent Applications listed below, and in all patents of the United States which may be issued for said inventions, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by Imperial Chemical Industries PLC had this Assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Applications shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company:

U.S.Serial No.	U.S.Filing Date	U.S.Patent No.	P&G CaseNo.	ICI Case No.
08/436,377	5/22/95	5,684,666	IC115	37307
08/592,418	2/6/96		IC116	37757
08/732,256	3/20/97		IC117	40069
08/732,431	3/21/97		IC118	40079
08/646,247	5/14/96	5,779,162	IC119	40283
08/809,984	4/2/97		IC120	40308
08/817,126	4/7/97		IC121	50000
08/985,993	12/5/97		IC122	50114

AND Imperial Chemical Industries PLC requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

## IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC

By: Margaret W GROSSET ASSISTANT BECRETARY

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

(ICIASSGN.DOC)

ł

RECORDED: 08/03/1998